158 www.thomsonlinear.com
H-Track – Technical Features
Standard Features
Compatible Controls
Contact customer support at www.thomsonlinear.com/cs
•	 Electro-hydraulic actuator combining the best
from the hydraulic and electric worlds.
•	 Integrated electrically powered power pack

the ordering code at this stage reads H3N-12-3B02-x-12x. Current draws will be at maximum extending or
retracting when the opposing load is at the maximum stated value.
Step 6. Finishing the Ordering Code
In order to complete the ordering code, the type of piston rod front adapter and the rear adapter orientation need
to be added to the code. Also see page 168.
Example: If we assume a standard front adapter and a 90° rear adapter orientation are required, the
complete ordering code would be H3N-12-3B02-A-12R90.
Motor Type 3 - Load vs. Speed @ Extension / Retraction
Sp
ee
d
[in
/s
 (m
m
/s
)]
Load [lbf (N)]
H2x-12-3B42
H3x-12-3B43
H2x-12-3B22
H3x-12-3B23
H2x-12-3B02
H3x-12-3B03
168 www.thomsonlinear.com
H-Track – Ordering Key
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
H2 C- 12- 1 A2 2 -A 06
1.	 Bore size (1)
H2 = 1.375 in
H3 = 1.500 in
2.	 Load configuration (1)
N- = the piston rod is not influenced by external loading, with no
external force driving it in or out of the actuator
C- = external loading exerts a continuous force, driving the piston
rod into the actuator
H- = external loading exerts a continuous force, drawing the piston
rod out of the actuator
3.	 Input voltage (1)
12- = 12 Vdc
24- = 24 Vdc
4.	 Motor size and protection class (1)
1 = 2.5 inch diameter, standard IP67/IP69K
2 = 3.0 inch diameter, standard IP67/IP69K
3 = 3.0 inch diameter, marine grade IP68 option (2)
5.	 Pump size (1)
B0 = 0.012 in3/rev
B2 = 0.025 in3/rev
B4 = 0.040 in3/rev
6.	 Piston diameter
2 = 0.625 in (always with bore size H2)
3 = 0.750 in (always with bore size H3)
7.	 Adapter type
-A = Standard
-B = Spherical
-D = Female Thread
-E = Cross hole (3)
8.	 Stroke length (3)
02 = 2 in (50 mm)
04 = 4 in (100 mm)
06 = 6 in (150 mm)
08 = 8 in (200 mm)
10 = 10 in (254 mm)
12 = 12 in (300 mm)
9.	 Rear adapter orientation
blank = standard
R90 = 90° position
(1) See page 166 for sizing and selection guidelines
(2) Motor option 3 not available for 24 Vdc
(3) Cross hole not available with bore size H2 or motor type 2
(4) Other stroke lengths available upon request. Please contact customer support.
169
Linear Actuators
Electrical Data
Actuator supply voltage
  Hxx-12
  Hxx-24
[Vdc]
9 - 16
18 - 32
Current draw @ no load/max. load   [A] see matrix page 162
H-Track – Electrical Connections
grey
(green/white)
black
(white)
F	 Fuse
S1	 Double pole double throw switch
To extend the actuator, apply +Vdc to black (white)
and -Vdc to grey (green/white). To retract, apply -Vdc